PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 12/09/2010 TO 18/09/2010

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to

submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
09/831	Roadstone Wood Ltd	Ρ	22/12/2009	for the demolition of existing buildings including a workshop, storage buildings and an entrance; construction of two light industrial buildings and site development works to service future light industrial and commercial units. Works to include the construction of a service road; new entrance; car parking; 2.4m high security fencing; public lighting; electrical and drainage works; wastewater treatment plant; percolation area; landscaping and all associated siteworks Granny Co. Kilkenny	16/09/2010	492
09/834	Pat & Carol Kenny	Ρ	23/12/2009	to construct a single storey extension with associated site works to rear and side of existing dwelling No. 58 The Fairways Golflinks Rd. New Orchard Kilkenny	14/09/2010	486
10/256	Donal Deering	Ρ	11/05/2010	to construct a two storey flat roof domestic extension (39m ²) to rear of existing single storey dwelling Beithgheal Sion Road Kilkenny	16/09/2010	489

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 12/09/2010 TO 18/09/2010

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to

submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and

2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
10/326	Briona Langton & Mark Moore	Ρ	31/05/2010	to erect a 3 bedroom two storey dwelling house with garage attached sewage treatment system and raised soil polishing filter and associated site works Clogaralt The Rower Co. Kilkenny	16/09/2010	490
10/431	Liz Jennings	Ρ	21/07/2010	to carry out extensive renovations to property at 'The Forge' Ballyshane Inistioge Co. Kilkenny	13/09/2010	481
10/432	Donal & Catherine Cummins	Ρ	21/07/2010	for changes to previously granted under planning ref number 07-58, the construction of a dwelling house, domestic garage and all associated works, to consist of changes to proposed dwelling house Brownstown New Ross Co. Kilkenny	13/09/2010	485
10/433	William Power	Ρ	21/07/2010	to construct a bungalow, garage, entrance, waste treatment system and percolation area, borehole, soakpits and all other associated site works Milltown Piltown Co. Kilkenny	13/09/2010	484

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to

submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct

marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
10/434	Maeve Al Aidarous	Ρ	22/07/2010	for development. The development will consist of single storey extension to dwelling house Killeen Mullinavat Co. Kilkenny	13/09/2010	483
10/436	Dick & Eileen Walsh	Ρ	22/07/2010	to construct a single storey extension to the side of existing single storey dwelling and for RETENTION PERMISSION for existing conservatory and all associated site works Owning Piltown Co. Kilkenny	14/09/2010	487
10/442	Pat & Majella Fennelly	Ρ	26/07/2010	to construct a single storey extension to the existing dwelling house, and installation of solar panels to the proposed roof and all associated works Cottrellsbooley Stoneyford Co. Kilkenny	13/09/2010	482

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 12/09/2010 TO 18/09/2010

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to

submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER 10/447	APPLICANTS NAME Saint Patricks GAA Club	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 29/07/2010	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION for change of use of 58sqm of previously permitted first floor function hall (P Ref 01-1322) to kitchen, store and toilet facilities. Also for decommissioning of the existing on-site treatment system and connection of the clubs foul water mains to the public mains on lands adjoining the site St Patricks GAA Club Ballyragget	M.O. DATE 17/09/2010	M.O. NUMBER 494
10/454	Iarnrod Eireann	Ρ	30/07/2010	to upgrade a railway level crossing XW098 to include automated barriers, associated road markings, signage and the relocation of an existing access Dunbell Level Crossing XW098 Dunbell Gowran Co. Kilkenny	17/09/2010	493
	Total: 12					

*** END OF REPORT ***